 European Electronic Controls Catalogue
 Catalogue Section E
 Product Bulletin VG8000H
 Issue Date 0803
©  2000 Johnson Controls, Inc. E18.2
 Order No. DS 10.489 E
 VG8000H Series PN 25, DN 15 - DN 150
Nodular Iron Flanged Valves

These actuators can be used in conjunction with
DN 100…150 VG8000H valve bodies.
Ordering codes for FA-3300 Actuators
FA-33   -741
      Supply Voltage
      1 230 V, 50 Hz
      6 24 V, 50 Hz
      Options, factory mounted
      00 None
      03 (2) Aux. switches E and
2 kΩ feedback pot. R2
      04 135 Ω feedback pot.
      40 Pos. 0...10 V / 0(4)…20 mA
      41 Pos. 0...10 V / 0(4)…20 mA
and (2) Aux. switches
Spring Return Actuators
FA-2000 Electric Spring Return Actuators
The FA-2000 series synchronous motor-driven
S.R. actuators are available for 3-point (floating)
or with electronic positioner for
0…10 V / 0(4)…20 mA control. It provides a fully
variable aperture, a power failure spring return
safety mechanism and an electrical manual-
override (two spring-loaded push buttons).
On power failure, the actuator returns to normal
position.
For example on power failure:
• The FA-2200, FA-2300 and FA-2400 models
extend the stem, thus, when mounted on a
two-way PDTC valve, normal position closes
the valve.
• The FA-2500, FA-2600 and FA-2700 models
retract the stem, thus, when mounted on a
two-way PDTC valve, normal position opens
the valve.
Factory fitted auxiliary switches and 2kΩ-